## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM409538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DISH Network L.L.C.		12/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sling TV L.L.C.	
Street Address:	9601 South Meridian Boulevard	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4812249	TAKE BACK TV
Registration Number:	5011222	LIBERA TU TV
Serial Number:	86812562	BEST OF LIVE TV

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3032680065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066 Email: efs@sbiplaw.com

Swanson & Bratschun, LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0727.20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan L. Saffer
SIGNATURE:	/lan L. Saffer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between DISH Network L.L.C., a Colorado limited liability company with an address of 9601 South Meridian Boulevard, Englewood, Colorado 80112, USA ("Assignor") and Sling TV L.L.C., a Colorado limited liability company with an address of 9601 South Meridian Boulevard, Englewood, Colorado 80112, USA ("Assignee") as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used or otherwise owns all rights, title, and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, incorporated by reference, with said trademarks, including all past, present, and future registrations and applications to register, all rights of renewal, all rights to sue and recover for past infringement, and all associated goodwill, being collectively referred to herein as the "Assigned Trademarks"; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor wish to transfer record title of the Assigned Trademarks and to execute this Assignment for recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and in other jurisdictions;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which Assignor confirms it already has received, Assignor does grant, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Assigned Trademarks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks have been used in the United States or any other countries. This assignment of all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the Assigned Marks includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed as of the dates set forth below. **ASSIGNOR:** Signature: By (name): James E. Hanft Title: Director & SR Corporate Counsel, IP State of Colorado County of Douglas The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of December, 2016 by Tames E. Hanft of DISH Network L. Ca Colorado limited liability company, (name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent) on behalf of the limited liability company. AMY C. HOLSTON NOTARY PUBLIC ATE OF COLORADO (Notary's official signature)

(Commission Expiration)

Notary Seal

ASSIGNEE:			
Signature:			
By (name): Nick Sayeedi			
Title: SVP Legal & Deputy General Counsel			
Date: December			
State of Colorado			
County of Douglas			
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of December, 2016			
by			
NICK Sayeedi of SLING TVLLC, a Colorado limited liability company,			
(name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent)			
on behalf of the limited liability company.  AMY C. HOLSTON  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF COLORADO  NOTARY ID # 20024021132  NOTARY ID # 20024021132			
MY COMMISSION TO			
07/02/2018			
(Commission Expiration) Notary Seal			

# **SCHEDULE A**

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	International Class
US	TAKE BACK TV	86530332	4812249	9, 38, 41
US	LIBERA TU TV	86724012	5011222	9, 38, 41
US	BEST OF LIVE TV	86812562		38, 41
Canada	TAKE BACK TV	1739794	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
EU	TAKE BACK TV	014425821	014425821	9, 38, 41
Cuba	LIBERA TU TV	2016-0002		9, 38, 41
Costa Rica	LIBERA TU TV	2016-000073	252553	9, 38, 41
Mexico	LIBERA TU TV	1685539	1631978	9
Mexico	LIBERA TU TV	1685540	1628106	38
Mexico	LIBERA TU TV	1685541	1630455	41
Chile	LIBERA TU TV	1185307	1215042	9, 38, 41
Colombia	LIBERA TU TV	15282835		9, 38, 41
Argentina	LIBERA TU TV	3477519		9
Argentina	LIBERA TU TV	3477520		38
Argentina	LIBERA TU TV	3477521		41
Puerto Rico	LIBERA TU TV	212384-09-0		9
Puerto Rico	LIBERA TU TV	212384-38-0		38
Puerto Rico	LIBERA TU TV	212384-41-0		41

**RECORDED: 12/20/2016**